
M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT.
gennaio   0 -7 -7 48 68 116 48 61 109 46.666 49.614 96.280
febbraio  -17 -12 -29 53 82 135 36 70 106 46.702 49.684 96.386

marzo -14 -4 -18 57 62 119 43 58 101 46.745 49.742 96.487
aprile    -12 -6 -18 50 37 87 38 31 69 46.783 49.773 96.556
maggio 6 -4 2 6 40 46 12 36 48 46.795 49.809 96.604

giugno    -9 -19 -28 15 65 80 6 46 52 46.801 49.855 96.656
luglio    12 -3 9 40 43 83 52 40 92 46.853 49.895 96.748

agosto    -2 6 4 31 63 94 29 69 98 46.882 49.964 96.846
settembre 2 -1 1 -2 4 2 0 3 3 46.882 49.967 96.849

ottobre 1 -4 -3 60 46 106 61 42 103 46.943 50.009 96.952
novembre -4 -11 -15 -19 45 26 -23 34 11 46.920 50.043 96.963
dicembre 3 -35 -32 57 68 125 60 33 93 46.980 50.076 97.056
TOTALE -34 -100 -134 396 623 1019 362 523 885

M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT.
gennaio   4 -6 -2 16 1 17 20 -5 15 47.000 50.071 97.071
febbraio  -17 -30 -47 34 64 98 17 34 51 47.017 50.105 97.122

marzo -18 -16 -34 16 76 92 -2 60 58 47.015 50.165 97.180
aprile    -14 -3 -17 18 23 41 4 20 24 47.019 50.185 97.204
maggio -17 -15 -32 0 5 5 -17 -10 -27 47.002 50.175 97.177

giugno    12 -7 5 -20 11 -9 -8 4 -4 46.994 50.179 97.173
luglio    10 -12 -2 6 14 20 16 2 18 47.010 50.181 97.191

agosto    8 -7 1 -6 14 8 2 7 9 47.012 50.188 97.200
settembre 0 -25 -25 7 60 67 7 35 42 47.019 50.223 97.242

ottobre -5 -8 -13 103 99 202 98 91 189 47.117 50.314 97.431
novembre -5 -7 -12 37 51 88 32 44 76 47.149 50.358 97.507
dicembre -33 -25 -58 12 23 35 -21 -2 -23 47.128 50.356 97.484
TOTALE -75 -161 -236 223 441 664 148 280 428
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I dati si intendono provvisori in attesa della validazione ISTAT


